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1. 3TUUNTINNTSANED
1.1 sguu
szuuninia 1 U uvadu 2 nmamsfinwiund Iszezianfnulivesniiniaag 15 dUanm
1.2 M3dansAinwningasou
91930 lENSISBUNTARUAIAggToU Bn 1 A1AnsAnw Tu 1 arAn1sfnuiiissegiiafing
lsitfosnt 8 &Unnsi Tnsarunfiuseutesangnssunisuimsvdngns selituegfunisinnsanuagnae
WIV8I8TNITUA
1.3 MalgufgseAnlussuuninig

Laid]

2. Mmsmudiun1vangns
2.1 T - nantunsandunsisaunisaau
memsAnudl 1 eufiquisu - Augneu
aMAMsAnudl 2 Iieumgadnneu - nunius
AAggTou WauluIAN - NEENIAN
2.2 AnuantAvasgidnfnen
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2.2.2 AasandRvasiinAnuluseaundnans
2.2.2.1 WuiiinamsSeuluneivimufals uazaonfinnes oglusziud
2.2.2.2 futluazaunanuiufalsiazn1seanwuy
2.3 JgywvasiinAnwinsnidn
1) YymnisuSumannisSeulussauisendnewnnduseiuuminede
2) gymsnun1wsang
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3. nangasuazanIsdfaeu
3.1 ¥aNgns
3.1.1 Sumilginsiunasandngns liteendn 138 wilefin
3.1.2 Taseairavangns

1) vuandviAneiialy Lidesndr w30 wiehn
1. N uazn1sieans lidesnin  d1uau 9 Migin
2. NI MY wemans litesnin  d1uau 6 vitIein
3. nRuvIFPNAIENS lidewnin  d1uau 6 mefin
4. ngEimedlamansinereaniuasinelulag  lddesndn 9w 6 vigfin
wazidenseulunguiv 1. - 4. litesnin  d1uau 3 v
2) MINIVUANEY lifesndn  d1uau 102 wiaehn
1. nRudvunu 11U 6 Migin
2. nguIvenUeAy R 60 vuIeNA
3. nAuIYvLeNLGaN lidesnn  duau 21 mihghn
4. Ny Aauinug 11U 8 Mgin
5. NguIrHnUsTAaUNSalIvINUITRANAFANY SRived 7 videnin

a o = M1y ' o , -
3) NUINIVLADNLET — sfomrTiT—SRA 8 YiaeAn
| AN &hunoudaat :-\'JL"F\SE_.“-;O.L_J?|ﬂ|:ﬂ f
SNENANEAS na: l_.I\’_:-r:‘fl.ﬂ;s;ill_J“

3.1.3 5183y lunangns
| \dosuf .ok 6 N.A. 62

1) AUNUIYVDILAVTAATILIV _
MsfrunaYsHETIEIvInUnangRssEAuS Yy 1es Ussnaumeiiavsianun 7 f
UALLDYALALVANNITANNUATHEIT P wUNAIRD UL

L—— geuNaUNad

> ANwULLLaNI

1Y

> SLAUAINEINGY UaTUU

> NGUIVINALANVIV

1) AMUNUBLAVTAEIVIN -3 NANIvIMATEIUIIN

2) ANUALIYLAVTHAIUIH? UIUDNDNTEAUAINUENNGNE

3) AYUNUIYLRUTHEIVIH7

Y

1

4

5 Usuaniednvaziiewiin
4) AMURLNELAYTHEIV N 6

— 7 UUNINAIAUNDUNEIVDIITT
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2) NMSAMAUANUIBNARAZITUIUT LAY

SHANUILANLALIIUIUT IINITINNTHS8UNNSTADUY USenaumey wW(n-U-a)

PUED UIUNUIYDANINUAVDITIEIV

U
i TERN aﬁ’wmu%’*ﬂmmiusimwiaé’ﬂmﬁmmLmu%mmﬁwwé’ﬂqm
U yaneds Srnutilusufoinsdeduavinuinasinnsgundngas
9 mneie Snuilusdnudenuesiedung Tneldinasiad

1) nua3vAnyialy lidesndn 30 wuaeda

1.1 nguAvneuaznsaess Lidesndn 9 widefin

UIAULRIUY 6 Wil

IRAIYN Fodw W(N-U-0)

1551001 AMSanguitug 3(3-0-6)
Fundamental English

1551002 mmé’mqmﬁamiﬁami 3(3-0-6)
English for Communication

BenBeusedvdeluil Lidesndn 3 wioeda

1541001 inwzn1sldniwlng 3(3-0-6)
Thai Language Usage Skills

1541002 mienLLazmsﬁaﬁmﬁa@mszmﬁmww 3(3-0-6)
Language and Communication for Specific Purposes

1561001 mmﬁﬂmﬁamiﬁami 3(3-0-6)
Japanese for Communication

1571001 nMwIuiionisieans 3(3-0-6)
Chinese for Communication

1571002 mwﬁuﬁugwmﬁamsﬁauﬁm 3(3-0-6)
Fundamental Chinese for Tourism

1661001 M maLfienisdeans 3(3-0-6)
Korean for Communication

1691001 Awaiug Ty 3(3-0-6)
Fundamental Burmese

1691002 M Liiensioans 3(3-0-6)

Burmese for Communication
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1.2 nguiviuyserans \enseuseividaluil

1001003

1001005

1511001

1511002

1521001

1631001

2011001

2051001

2061001

3501001

3501003

NANITTULYWEAUNTHAILIAY
Human Behavior and Self-Development
Winwen1sAnuazn1sinaula

Thinking and Decision Making Skill
FFeFTTUAUNYYE

Ethics and Human Beings
ANAIIVDITI

Facts of Life

VGG

Buddhism
ansaunAiionsAnwasnsdua
Information for Study and Research
gurssNNaiAuAad

Aesthetics of Visual Arts
qUNTENININAAUENITHARNS
Aesthetics of Performing Arts
dAntiay

Music Appreciation
NSAUINTIZHN

Leadership Development
nsmYASNAMLAEAAUE NS IAY

Personality Development and the Arts of Socializing

1.3 nguivndenuransidaniseusigivsalull

2501001

2501003

2501004

2501005

2521001

2521002

UsgTRmansdinuuas Tausssulng

History of Thai Society and Culture
INANTITULUATNUTENNEIALVDINALLDY
Public Mind and Civic Social Engagement
ainensdenuaansiiien1sia
Interdisciplinary Social Science for Development
AMWILNYIANET

Kamphaeng Phet Studies
TamATmiuaziiosdud i

Globalization and Localization
DUTFIUANE

ASEAN Studies

lsisiaenin

lsiifaenin

6 %UWNA
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

6 %8N
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



2541001

2541002

2551002

2561001

3501004

3531001

3541001

3591002
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UYEE YUY LardEwIndeY

Human Beings, Community, and Environment

N133ANISNTNEeINTVioanU
Local Resource Management
AusugIuAgIiunslenisunasedlng

Fundamental Knowledge on Thai Politics and Government

anufidessuAeaiunguane
Introduction to Laws
Ms3EuMsUsEneUsIia
Business Initiation
nsRuluTInUszdniu
Finance in Daily Life
mMaduguszneunis
Entrepreneurship
LATENINBLIE

Sufficiency Economy

1.4 nguiviadinAans IngrAansuazmalulag
wazdeniFeulunguivn 1.1 - 1.4

1161001

1161002

4001002

4001003

4071001

4091001

4091003

4121001

4121005

NruazunuINIsieAMAINTIn

Sports and Recreation for Quality of Life
N1598NMAINELNEAUNIN

Exercise for Health

a 6 a dl' aa o
WeAEnsuazinaluladiinedinusea1iu
Science and Technology for Daily Life
N150UIN YA INADULALN TNYINTTITUYIA

Environments and Natural Resources Conservation

GRRRNTG AR

Health and Health Care

ARFERS LUTINUTET1IY

Mathematics in Daily Life
AanAmansiunsinaula

Mathematics and Decision Making
pRuNIMRSLazAluladansaumA
Computer and Information Technology
AseenwuULaiauLIUled

Website Design and Development

lsiiaenin
lsiiaenin

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

6 %8N

3 %8N

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



4121006

5001001

5071001

5501001
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Wawnsudnsaguiiienisuszendldanu

Package Software for Application
inwnsluTinusziniu

Agriculture in Daily Life
’e)’ﬁ/ml,ﬁ’ejzjﬁumw

Food for Health
wialulagluddsnuszdniu
Technology in Daily Life

2) RUINIVILANIE
1 ngudvuny

SV GRLE)
5741101

5741102

$1879%1
U¥IBLazIInuINITaBNLkUU

History and Development of Design

PANNITOONWUU

Principles of Design

2. ngNIYBNUIAY

SHEIY
5741201

5741202

5741203

5741204

5741205

5741206

5741207

5742201

5742202

3187391
mu%mwuﬁugm
Basic Drawing
NaNNITINALEU
Principle of line Drawing
NNTEAENTNINITODNLUUNERNS U
Ergonomics for Product Design
AnuftRrumeluladitugiu
Basic Technology Practice
DONUUUNANSuTifiug Ty
Basic industry products Design
aamwumﬂaﬁugm
Basic Graphic Design

AN BNOIUDDNUUULAZHAILINERN A 0

lifaenin
U

MUY

English for Industrial Product Design and Development

A1INIWATNULAZNITANLAININ
Photography & Post Process
DONUUUTIUTEUI
Packaging Design

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

102  w%UL8nA

6 %UWNA

Un-U-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

60 %UWAA

un-y-o)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)



5742203

5742204

5742205

5742206

5743201

5743202

5743203

5743204

5743205

5743206

5744201
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wallansviviuinaes

Modeling Technique
mMstenmadsasstlunueenkuuslayan
Creative Photography for Media Design
UWYIFUNINN1T8AIUY

Concept of Design
AeufialmesifionueanLuy

Computer for Design
mMseenuuUdedsfiuriuaslauan
Publishing and Advertising Media Design
MY ULUUMIEADURIADS

Drawing with Computer
NN30BNLUUNARSTvDITITEEN

Souvenir Design
N1590NLUUNAASTIYUTY

Community Product Design
WATANTRUN

Printing Techniques
wainssuiuslnatiioniseanuuusdnfns
Consumer Behaviors for Product Design
FUNUILETNTIATINTIANIIATODNUUUNARS N

Seminar and Exhibition in Product Design

3. nguIveNLEAN

SV GRLN)
5741301

5741302

5741303

5741304

5742301

5742302

378391
ponuuUUAnLAINIelY
Interior Design
Taneans
Materials Science
WY URUURER S TN NN TTH
Industrial Product Drawing
nseenuuuludInUszdniu
Design in daily life
ANBIBINGUAMTUNITUNEUBNTOBNWUUNERN TN
English for Products Design Presentation
PoNLUUNARAIlENANwallng
Thai National Identity Product Design

lsiifaenin

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

21 w“UQenA

Un-u-9)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)



5742303

5742304

5742305

5742306

5742307

5742308

5742309

5742310

5742311

5743301

5743302

5743303

5743304

5743305

5743306

5743307

5744301

5744302
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DONLUUUTIY s dnd miing
Packaging Design for Distribution
ANUTENOUAIMTUNITODNKUY
Illustration for Design
weluladiwsfindid oy

Basic Ceramics Technology
PONLUUNARA I ANy

Metal Product Design

SRR REDIRERE

Furniture Design
DONUUUNANANITTUURNAMNTTY
Product Design in Industry System
PONLUUKAAATgnamnssunelutu

Home Industrial Product Design

misﬁugﬂtﬁzjﬂﬁﬂé

Ceramics Forming
MstenmadsasItlunueankuuelavan
Creative Photography for Media Design
Aeufilmesn1mAdewlm

Computer Animation
nowfmefilonannussa g
Computer for Advance Retouching
aammumsaﬁm%ﬁamﬂudﬂ
Packaging Design for Transportation
NN30ONLUULAYIAMUILIU

Website Design and Development
DONUUUNARAUTILAT B IS

Leather Product Design
MseenwuUNIAnsionIsaeans
Graphic Design for Communication
MsapUAaULLAEN1TORNLUY

Teaching iArt and Design
N99RNLULLaE NMUNLIARTLAY
Multimedia Design and Development
N1IAIVANAMNINLASINLNGR U

Quality Control and Product Development

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)
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4. nguIBRAUTINUS U 8 wilenn
IWEIVN 3187391 Un-U-2)
5743401 s21dyUI98N1508ALUY 3(3-0-6)

Research Methodology in Design
5744401 Aaulinug 5(0-10-5)
Art thesis
5. NgNAYNNUszaUN1salIYINUIeauNAANE) U 7 vidqenn
BenBeuwaulaunuvilsdoludl
IWEIVN 3187391 Un-U-2)
5744501 MSRIENRNUTEEUNINYITN 2(90)

Preparation for Professional Internship
5744502 NIANUsZAUNIIANIITN 5(450)

Professianal Internship

%30

5744503 LWIBURNANNAANE 1(45)
Preparation for Cooperative Education

5744504 annafne 6(540)

Cooperative Education

3) BUINIVUFDNLES lsitdendn 6 wienn

ThdeniFousreiulaqlundngasiiuniinedesesghunaneadaaeu Taglidfuseivid
LABLIEULILAD LLazﬁmiﬁJLﬂuiﬂaimﬁﬁ’muﬁiﬁﬁauhahjﬁfwmaﬁmiaﬂummﬁﬁmiﬁwL%Wé’ﬂqmﬁum
A
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3.1.4 WHUNISANEI

I 1/ mansdnendi 1
AU Fodwn um-U-a)
30000k | AgAnwtaly 3(x-x-X)
300000 | AuAnwialy 3(x-X-X)
0000k | AwAnwtaly 3(x-x-X)
5741101 | UsziRuaziinuin15oonkuy 3(3-0-6)
5741102 | ¥aNN1500NLUY 3(3-0-6)
5741202 | ¥dnA1TIALE 3(2-2-5)
5741201 mw’”uamwuﬁugm 3(2-2-5)
37U 21
I 1 7 mensAnendi 2
SHEIY Fodw Un-U-2)
300000 | AmdnwTialy 3(x-x-x)
300000 | Anwily 3(x-X-X)
300000 | AmdnwTialy 3(x-x-x)
5741203 | AMSUANERSNININITODNLUUNAR U 3(2-2-5)
5741205 aamwuwamﬁm%ﬁugm 3(2-2-5)
5741206 | ponuuunsIfiniiugu 3(2-2-5)
5741207 | anwndanguiteaiueaniuuuasiamwdnioel 3(2-2-5)
37U 21
U 2 / mamsinendi 1
SHEIY Fodw un-U-9)
300000 | ARy 3(x-x-X)
300000 | vdnwThly 3(x-x-X)
5742201 | A1SO18AINLAZNITANLASIAIN 3(2-2-5)
5742202 | 98NWUUUTIAIUI 3(2-2-5)
5742203 | inAdAn15viviuinaes 3(2-2-5)
XXX | banLaen 3(x-x-X)
XXX | LNLABN 3(x-x-X)
374 21
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I 2 / mansAnen 2

WAV Fodw un-U-9)
300000 | ey 3(x-x-X)
3000 | Aanwrialy 3(x-x-X)
5742204 | MsghennassassAlunuesnwuudelawan 3(2-2-5)
5742205 | uluyiFdN19NITORNLUY 3(3-0-6)
5742206 | peufialmesiiienuesniuy 3(2-2-5)
XXXXXXX | LBnLaan 3(X-%-X)
XXX | banLaen 3(x-x-x)
594 21
I 3 / nmensfnendi 1
WA Fodwn un-U-9)
5743201 | nseenuwuvdedsfiurivaslawan 3(2-2-5)
5743202 | p5ifguluUmEnaNiILaes 3(2-2-5)
5743203 | n5eenwUUNAnSsivesfisedn 3(2-2-5)
X000 | LOnLaen 3(X-x-X)
XXXXXXX | banLaen 3(X-x-x)
594 15
U 3 / amamsdnendi 2

IWEIVN Fodw un-U-2)
5743204 | N1508NWUUNANSUINYUYY 3(2-2-5)
5743205 | wadan SRy 3(2-2-5)
5743206 | nqAnssuguslaaiiieniseenuuunEndiai 3(3-0-6)
5743401 | 53108U38N1500NLUY 3(3-0-6)
XXXXXXX | bnLaen 3(x-x-X)

EIEY

15
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U 4 / mamsinendi 1
WAV Fodw Un-U-0)
5744201 | dUUUILAYNITINENTIANIIA1T0NLUUNERSUN 3(2-2-5)
5744401 | Aaudnus 5(0-10-5)
XXX | A NABNLET 3(x-x-X)
XXOOXXX | AU NABNLET 3(x-X-x)
5744501 | Msmseuilnuszaunisaliunan 2(90)
39
5744503 | \wseuEnaunadned 1(45)
394 15/16
I 4 /7 sensAnendi 2
eIV Fodwn un-U-a)
5744502 | nsEnUsgaunIsalli v 5 (450)
730
5744504 | aniadny) 6 (540)
37 5/6
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